fees shall be payable in amounts and on the dates agreed to between Borrower and Administrative Agent 
in the Fee Letter. 

2.13 [Reserved]. 

2.14 Computation of Interest and Fees. All computations of interest for a Base Rate Loan 
shall be made on the basis of a year of three hundred sixty-five (365) or three hundred sixty-six (366) days, 
as the case may be, and actual days elapsed. All other computations of fees and interest shall be made on 
the basis of a three hundred sixty (360)-day year and actual days elapsed (which results in more fees or 
interest, as applicable, being paid than if computed on the basis of a three hundred sixty-five (365)-day 
year). Interest shall accrue on each Loan from and including the day on which the Loan is made, and shall 
not accrue on a Loan, or any portion thereof, for the day on which the Loan or such portion is paid, provided 
that any Loan that is repaid on the same day on which it is made shall, subject to Section 3.04 bear interest